| Form | PTO-159 |
|------|---------|
| _ | 00 (04) |

| Form PTO-1595 - (Rev. 03/01) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 102011617 | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | <u> </u> | Y Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | nts and Trademarks: Please record the attache | ed original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Andrew Yuratich Frank Baxter Bardsley 3 | Name: Comp | ess of receiving party(ies) utalog USA, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache | ! | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| 🖺 Assignment 📮 Me | erger | |
| 🖵 Security Agreement 📮 Ch | nange of Name Street Address: | |
| Other | 500 Winso | cott Road |
| | City: Fort Wo | orth State: TX zip?6126 |
| Execution Date: December 10, | 2001 Additional name(s) 8 | 🖁 address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎾 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb | per(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together | with a new application, the execution | date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 10/032,644 | | |
| A | √dditional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed | | applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Geoffrey A. Manto | | R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | |
| <u>Decker, Jones, McMacki</u> | n, Authorized t | o be charged to deposit account |
| McClane, Hall & Bates | 8. Deposit account | number |
| Street Address: Burnett Plaza | | Tumbot. |
| 801 Cherry Street, Sui | te 2000 23-2770 | |
| City: Fort Worth State: TX z | 2ip:_76102 (Attach duplicate cop | y of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | ° •• ; |
| 9. Statement and signature. | 2 2 | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie | | d correct and any attached copy |
| is a true copy of the original document | | |
| Geoffrey A. Mantooth | | 2-18-2002 |
| , * | Signature | 2-18-2002 Date |

03/14/2002

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012657 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

THE PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT are

Michael Andrew YURATICH, a United States citizen resident at 14 Old Priory Close, Hamble, Hampshire, England (hereinafer "the first Assignor"),

Frank Baxter BARDSLEY, a British citizen resident at The Coppings, Western Road, Andover, Hampshire, England (hereinafer "the second Assignor"), and

Computalog USA, Inc., a Delaware, US corporation having its offices at 500 Winscott Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76126, United States of America (hereinafter "the Assignee")

WHEREAS the first Assignor and the second Assignor are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Apparatus and Method for Actuating Arms" which is the subject of GB patent application 0103702.7 filed on 15 February 2001 (the "priority application")

AND WHEREAS The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full right title and interest in any and all patent applications which are filed in any countries of the World derived from said priority application (including at least the United States of America, Canada and the United Kingdom) and the full right title and interest in any patent resulting from a patent application derived from said priority application (the "patent rights")

IT IS HEREBY AGREED that in return for the good and sufficient consideration of £10 (ten Pounds Sterling) paid by the Assignee to the first Assignor and to the second Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the first Assignor and the second Assignor transfer to the Assignee their full right title and interest in said patent rights including all rights powers privileges and immunities conferred upon the proprietor thereof, and the first Assignor and the second Assignor agree to sign any further document necessary for the recordal of this Assignment in relation to any of the patent rights.

| First Assignor | in Alfontoref |
|---------------------|---|
| | Michael Andrew YURATICH |
| Date: 10 lecember | 1200 |
| WITNESSED BY: | A.D. JEWELL |
| (type or print na | ame) |
| Second Assignor | FB Bardaly |
| _ | Frank Baxter BARDSLEY |
| Date: 10 Darenha | x 01 11 11 10 x |
| WITNESSED BY: | (Roseph) |
| (type or print na | ame) D.N. Craftsouck |
| Assignee | (Si mokish |
| | For and on Behalf of Computalog USA, Inc. |
| | By: X J.m McKirchen |
| (type or print na | ame) |
| Date: X Jenvery 21, | 200D |

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/05/2002 REEL: 012657 FRAME: 0507